
CA 5 - E September Analysis

2019-2020

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

25
709

1618
965
1527

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - English Speaking Areas  Leader: Open

July 2019 to September 2019 (3 months) Results

CA 5 - E

September (Only Results)

Sep-19

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

17
417
493
231
712

CA 5 - E

Statement for 1st Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 5 - E

MD ANALYSIS



2019-2020

308

Brunei
Malaysia

Singapore

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
209
720
325
669

Total

Jeffrey Zheng Dong Yang

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
209
720
325
669

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



2019-2020

301

Philippines

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

14
346
671
454
620

204

Cnmi
Guam

Marshall Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
50
40
21

Total

George Ong Tan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

14
348
721
494
641

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



2019-2020

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
152
173
140
219

Total

Prayat Sirinaphaphan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
152
173
140
219

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



2019-2020

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
4
6
-2

Total

Datuk Nagaratnam

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
4
6
-2

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E




