MD ANALYSIS

CA 5 - E September Analysis

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - English Speaking Areas Leader: Open

July 2019 to September 2019 (3 months) Results

CA 5 - E	2019-2020
New Clubs	25
Charter Members	709
New Members	1618
Drops	965
Net Growth	1527

September (Only Results)

CA 5 - E	Sep-19	
New Clubs	17	
Charter Members	417	
New Members	493	
Drops	231	
Net Growth	712	

Statement for 1st Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 5 - E

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020
308	Brunei Malaysia Singapore	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	6 209 720 325 669
Total Jeffre	ey Zheng Dong Yang	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	6 209 720 325 669

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020
301		New Clubs	14
		Charter Members	346
	Philippines	New Members	671
		Drops	454
		Net Growth	620
204		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	2
	Cnmi	New Members	50
	Guam	Drops	40
	Marshall Islands	Net Growth	21
Total George Ong Tan		New Clubs	14
		Charter Members	348
		New Members	721
		Drops	494
		Net Growth	641

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020
310	Thailand	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	5 152 173 140 219
Total Pra	yat Sirinaphaphan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	5 152 173 140 219

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 4 6 -2
Total D	atuk Nagaratnam	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 4 6 -2